
Page 1 of 1 
Amendment, Brazos Valley Council of Governments 

STATE OF TEXAS   
COUNTY OF WALLER 

AMENDMENT OF THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN WALLER COUNTY AND 

BRAZOS VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS  

 This Amendment of the Agreement is entered into and effective as of the date of the last signature 
affixed hereto (“Effective Date”) by and between Waller County, Texas, a political subdivision of the 
State of Texas (“County”), and Brazos Valley Council of Governments, (“BVCOG”) with its principal 
place of business at 3991 E 29th Street, Bryan, Texas 77802 (each referred to individually as “Party” and 
collectively as “Parties”). 

WHEREAS, County and BVCOG are Parties to the original agreement (“Agreement”) entered 
into pursuant to the County Indigent Health Care Program, approved by the Waller County Commissioners 
Court on October 30, 2013, and effective on October 30, 2013, which is attached hereto as Exhibit 1;  

WHEREAS, BVCOG requests a price adjustment of ten percent raising the total yearly fee 
amount to $33,000.00. The adjusted price is to take effect on October 1, 2025. The amount is to be paid 
out in even quarterly payments of $8,250.00;  

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement in order to reflect the requested price 
adjustment; 

 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, conditions, and covenants contained herein, 
as attached and made a part hereof, the Parties mutually agree that the foregoing is true and correct, and 
further mutually agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

SECTION 1. AMENDMENT 

1.1 The Parties agree that the Rates for Reimbursement in the Agreement is amended from $30,000 
annually to $33,000 annually, and the amount is to be paid by the County in quarterly payments 
of $8,250.00.  

1.2 The amended Rate for Reimbursement shall take effect on October 1, 2025. 

1.3 Except as expressly modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement and each of 
the previous Amendments, if any, shall remain in full force and effect and continue to bind the 
Parties. If there is a conflict between this Amendment and the Agreement, the terms and conditions 
of this Amendment shall prevail. 

1.4 Signatories represent and warrant that they have the authority to bind the respective Parties. 

WALLER COUNTY  BRAZOS VALLEY COUNCIL  

OF GOVERNMENTS 
 
_______________________    _______________________ 
Carbett “Trey” Duhon, III    Michael Parks 
Waller County Judge     Executive Director 
 
Date: __________________    Date: __________________ 

mparks
Typewritten Text
6/18/2025



Exhibit 1, p. 1

l.windsor
Typewritten text
EXHIBIT 1



Exhibit 1, p. 2



Exhibit 1, p. 3



Exhibit 1, p. 4



Exhibit 1, p. 5



BRAZOS

BRAZOS VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
P.O. DRAWER 4128 . BRYAN, TEXAS 77805.4128

June 4, 2025,

Honorabte Trey Duhon
836 Austin St #203
Hempstead, Texas 77445

Subject: County lndigent Heatth Care Program

Dear Judge Duhon,

I am writing to inform you that, due to rising costs and inftationary pressures, we witt be
imptementing a 10% increase for the County lndigent Heatth Care Administration. Fottowing
carefuI evatuation, the fee amount has been adjusted f rom $30,000 to $33,000. Given that the fee
has remained unchanged for the past 15 years, this adjustment reftects a modest annuaI increase
of just over hatf a percent. The revised amount witttake effect on October 1,2025.

This adjustment witt hetp ensure that we can continue detivering the high-quatity service and
support you expect. Our commitment to serving the community remains unwavering, and we
appreciate your understanding as we take this necessary step to maintain excettence.

Thank you for your continued partnership. Ptease do not hesitate to reach out if you have any
questions or require further ctarification.

Michaet Parks, AICP
Executive Director
Brazos Val.l.ey CounciI of Governments

OFFICES AT 3991 EAST 29TH STREET
Email: info@bvcog.org

ADMINISTRATION PHONE 9791595-2800
FAX 979l59s-2810

MO,W


